BRIDGE PREPARATORY
CHARTER SCHOOL

Bridge Preparatory Charter School

Executive Committee Meeting

Published on October 5, 2025 at 7:02 AM EDT
Amended on October 9, 2025 at 8:33 AM EDT

Date and Time
Thursday October 9, 2025 at 4:30 PM EDT

Location

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82000439772?pwd=1WArZzfaOgrzAQKS6¢cjmOKNbpY53aN.1

Zoom Meeting ID: 820 0043 9772

Passcode: 415014

One tap mobile
+16465588656,,82000439772#,,,,*415014# US (New York)
+16469313860,,82000439772#,,,,*415014# US

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
l. Opening ltems 4:30 PM
A. Record Attendance Nicole DeStefano im
B. Call the Meeting to Order Mark Harmon- 1m

Vaught & Traci Frey

Powered by BoardOnTrack 10f2


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82000439772?pwd=1WArZzfaOgrzAQKS6cjmOKNbpY53aN.1

Purpose Presenter
Il Executive Committee
A. Academic Committee Report FYI Traci Frey
B. Finance Committee Report FYI Rebecca Peters
M. Other Business
A. Proposed Executive Session Vote Mark Harmon-
Vaught

As per NYS Public Officers Law, Article 7, §105(f), the Board of Trustees expects to
enter into CLOSED Executive Session to discuss matters relating to the employment
history of a particular person.

IV. Closing Items

A. Review of Topics to Be Covered at October FYI Mark Harmon-
Board Meeting Vaught & Traci Frey
B. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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Time

4:32 PM

10 m

10m

4:52 PM

15 m

5:07 PM

10 m
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